

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax 168.00						
Parcel Identifier No. 2088/02 By:	0 Verifie	ed by	County on the	day of	, 20	
Mail/Box to: 3028 WALNUT	AVENUE, WINSTON-SA	ALEM, NC 27106			<i>(</i> 3	
This instrument was prepared	by: BUNCH & ASSOC	IATES, PLLC, 514	S. STRATFORD RD. W	INSTON-SALEM, NC	27103 Bot 153	
Brief description for the Index	y, ke					
THIS DEED made this	64h	day of	AUGUST	, 20 08	, by and between	
GRANTOR			GRANTEE			
JAMES GIACOMO CRISALL	_, UNMARRIED		MONICA LYNN PAITSE	L		
Enter in appropriate block for			-			
The designation Grantor and singular, plural, masculine, fe			parties, their heirs, succe	essors, and assigns, an	d shall include	
WITNESSETH, that the Grar and by these presents does g the City of North Carolina and more part	rant, bargain, sell and co WINSTON-SA	onvey unto the Gra LEM	antee in fee simple, all tha	which is hereby ackno at certain lot or parcel o lip, FORSYT	of land situated in	
BEING KNOWN AND DESIGN recorded in Plat Book 8, Page made for a more particular de	e188, in the Office of the	wenty (20) and Twenty (20) and Twenty (20)	wenty-One (21) as showr s of Forsyth County, Nort	on the Plat of WALNU th Carolina, to which re	IT HILLS, SECTION 1, ference is hereby	
BEING INFORMALLY KNOW	N as Tax Lot 020 and 02	21, Block 2088, Fo	orsyth County Tax Record	ds.		
The property hereinabove des	scribed was acquired by	Grantor by instrun	nent recorded in Book	2158	page <u>779</u>	
A map showing the above des	scribed property is record	ded in Plat Book	8 pa	age <u>188</u>		

## **Book 2849 Page 1421**

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions.

Save and except easements and restrictions of record, if any, and 2008 ad valorem taxes.

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly e	xecuted the follogoing as of ti	ne day and year first above v Leacomo—	oftten. (SEAL)		
<del></del> -		(Entity Name)	MAMES GIACO		(02 12)		
By:		····	<u>\$</u>		(SEAL)		
	Title:						
By:		·			(SEAL)		
	Title:		25 25				
By:	Title:				(SEAL)		
	riue	N - 5/2-4/					
	SEAL-STAMP	State of North Carolina - County	of Rockland		•		
Kathleen   Notary Public - St	A 63.1 1	5 I, the undersigned Notary Public	•		4		
Tourse Of Rockland	l No. 01MC61	hand and historial steam as and	of the foregoing instrument for	or the purposes therein expr	essed. Witness my		
Comm. Expires	October 29, 20	16	0/29/2011	-Kathlew	n'Stude		
				Notary Pu	blic		
	SEAL-STAMP	State of North Carolina - County	of	·····			
		i, the undersigned Notary Public	of the County and State afore				
		S acknowledged that he is the	 A	personally came of	before me this day and		
		💆 a North Carolina or	corporation	/timited liability company/ge	neral partnership/limite		
		partnership (strike through the inapplicable), and that by authority duly given and as the act of each entity, she signed the foregoing instrument in its name on its behalf as its act and deed. Wilness my hand and					
			ent in its name on its benair a				
	•	My Commission Expires:					
		Notary Public					
	SEAL-STAMP	➤ State of North Carolina - County	of FORSYTH				
		I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that					
		<b>Ž</b>	_	personally appeared b	efore me this day and		
		the due execution of the foregoin	g instrument for the purposes	s therein expressed. Witness	s my		
		hand and Notarial stamp or seal			, 20		
		My Commission Expires:		Notary Pu	hlic		
The	e foregoing Certific	ate(s) of			e certified to be correct.		
		nis certificate are duly registered at the	e date and time and in the Bo Register of Deeds for				
Ву:			Deputy/Assistant - Regist	er of Deeds			